3.Forecast for Year ending March 31, 2007 (Consolidated) (From April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007)
   Ordinary Income Net Income

Year  ending  March  31, 2007 ¥51,000

(Reference) Forecasted earnings per share (full year) : 137.78Yen

   Ordinary Income Net Income

Year  ending  March  31, 2007 ¥41,000

(Reference) Forecasted earnings per share (full year) : 110.76Yen

   Net Sales

¥65,000

¥800,000

¥610,000

Cash Flows
from Operating Activities

   Net Sales

¥82,000

(Reference) Forecast for Year ending March 31, 2007 (Unconsolidated) (From April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007)

Cash and Cash Equivalents
at end of period

Net Assets per Share
of Common Stock (Yen)

Cash Flows
from Investing Activities

Cash Flows
from Financing Activities

Ratio of Equity to Total Assets

Net Income per share of
Common Stock (Yen)

Net Income Per Share of
Common Stock after dilution

(Yen)

Total Assets Net Assets

 - 1 -

English Translation of "RENKETSU KESSAN TANSHIN"
 (Summary for reference only)

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Amount Unit: 1 Million Yen

Increase (Decrease)

Assets % % %

Current assets
Cash and time deposits 66,619 44,865 21,754 20,591
Notes and accounts receivable-trade 152,684 137,635 15,048 161,995
Inventories 252,221 238,846 13,375 252,919
Other current assets 48,367 50,589 (2,222) 45,671
Allowance for doubtful receivables (3,310) (2,832) (478) (3,277)

Total current assets 516,582 70.1 469,104 67.9 47,477 477,899 68.9

Fixed assets
Tangible fixed assets

Buildings and structures 41,262 40,480 781 40,918
Machinery and vehicles 39,310 35,196 4,113 34,350
Furniture and fixtures 15,126 13,299 1,827 13,492
Land 15,930 15,916 14 15,955
Construction in progress 3,608 5,431 (1,823) 5,370

Total tangible fixed assets 115,237 15.6 110,325 15.9 4,912 110,088 15.9

Intangible fixed assets 13,664 1.9 12,896 1.9 767 12,465 1.8

Investments and other assets
Investment securities 83,574 88,632 (5,057) 85,282
Other 8,170 10,065 (1,895) 7,889
Allowance for doubtful receivables (95) (105) 9 (105)

Total investments and other assets 91,649 12.4 98,593 14.3 (6,943) 93,067 13.4

Total fixed assets 220,551 29.9 221,815 32.1 (1,263) 215,621 31.1

Total assets 737,133 100.0 690,919 100.0 46,214 693,521 100.0

As of December 31, 2006 As of December 31, 2005As of March 31, 2006

 - 2 -

English Translation of "RENKETSU KESSAN TANSHIN"
 (Summary for reference only)

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Amount Unit: 1 Million Yen

Increase (Decrease)

Liabilities % % %

Current liabilities
Notes and accounts payable-trade 146,179 151,504 (5,325) 156,731
Short-term debt 24,923 14,187 10,735 42,109
Commercial papers - - - 7,000
Current portion of bonds 62,798 76,000 (13,202) 20,000
Accrued expenses 42,606 41,029 1,576 32,843
Accrued income taxes 16,699 8,230 8,468 5,876
Warranty reserve 6,769 6,496 273 6,384
Other current liabilities 51,485 37,493 13,992 38,948

Total current liabilities 351,462 47.7 334,943 48.5 16,519 309,893 44.7

Long-term liabilities
Bonds 59,500 69,500 (10,000) 125,500
Long-term debt 18,837 19,143 (305) 5,208
Liability for employees' retirement benefits 13,644 16,966 (3,322) 16,972
Retirement allowances for directors and
   corporate auditors 431 339 92 340
Other long-term liabilities 6,489 6,721 (231) 898

Total long-term liabilities 98,903 13.4 112,671 16.3 (13,767) 148,919 21.5

Total liabilities 450,366 61.1 447,614 64.8 2,751 458,813 66.2

Minority interests - - 182 0.0 - 184 0.0

Shareholders' equity
Common stock - - 36,660 - 36,660
Capital surplus - - 51,932 - 51,932
Retained earnings - - 130,404 - 125,314
Unrealized gain on available-for-sale securities - - 24,534 - 21,641
Foreign currency translation adjustments - - 286 - (380)

Total - - 243,819 - 235,168
Treasury stock - - (697) - (645)

Total shareholders' equity - - 243,122 35.2 - 234,523 33.8

- - 690,919 100.0 - 693,521 100.0

As of December 31, 2006 As of December 31, 2005As of March 31, 2006

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity

 - 3 -

English Translation of "RENKETSU KESSAN TANSHIN"
 (Summary for reference only)

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Amount Unit: 1 Million Yen

Increase (Decrease)

Net assets % % %

Shareholders' equity
 Common stock 38,262 - - -

Capital surplus 53,530 - - -
Retained earnings 171,892 - - -
Treasury stock (855) - - -

Total shareholders' equity 262,829 35.7 - - - - -

Valuation and translation adjustments
Unrealized gain on available-for-sale securities 20,672 - - -
Deferred gains or losses on hedges (266) - - -
Foreign currency translation adjustments 3,340 - - -